


Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 080

Page 2 of 2

SF-30 Continuation Page, Block 14

1. The purpose of this modification is to authorize the Contractor to expend previously obligated

Recovery Act funds, which resulted from cost efficiencies on completed Recovery Act funded projects,

for performance of base contract work scope.

2. No additional funds are obligated to the contract as a result of this modification.

3. The contractor is authorized to expend Recovery Act funds on the following Base Operations

activities. The Contractor shall establish separate charge codes to collect costs for the portion of work

funded by Recovery Act obligated funds, and comply with all contract terms and conditions pertaining to

Recovery Act including reporting requirements for the Base Operations activities funded by the

Recovery Act cost efficiencies.

[WBSScp
F5.1.5.9.18.2 RA - TOC Facilities Plan
F5.1.1.8.1.1 - 4 RA - 10,000-Square-Foot Storage Facility

5.1.1.8.2.1 - 2 RA - 272-AW Refurbishment
5.1.4.2.20.1 - 2 RA - AY/AZ Farm Infrastructure Pre-Design and Design

5.1.4.2.19.1 RA - DOT 7A Type A Container for LLCE
S. 1. 1.5. 2.3 7 iAN-107 UT Support
5.1.1.5.2.20 AZ-102 UT Support
5.1.1.5.2.31 AN-101 UT Support

4. All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.



Attachment 2
to

1 0-AMD-378

Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract 081

(total # of pages, 4)



AMENDMENT OF SOLICII ATION/MODIFI CATION OF CONTRACT1.CNRTIDOEPAE FPGS

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 13 EFFECTIVE GATE 14 REQUISITiONIPURCHASE REQ NO, 15 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

38,l !See Block 6!E O O
6. ISSJED BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE 10060o3

3Offoce of Rive-- Protec-r-or- Office of Ro-ver r o
U.S. Der~artmenoD of Energy U.S. Deparomeno- of Energy

Office of Ro-ver- Pr otction Office of River Prootection

.- Box 450 ID.O. Box 450

ocnland WA 99352 MS: H6-60

Richland WA 99352

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OP CONTRACTOR (No.Sre snow muy State and ZiP Co~a (x) A AMENDMENT OP SOLICITATION NO

WASHTINGTON RT1,VETR DROTECTTON SOLUTIONS LOC
DU ANE SCHMOKER 19B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PO BOX 73

220 PARK BL-VD 10DA MOOIPICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NC
B 0S7 -- 37-290011 ISAI0SV

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0502 FACILTY CODE 0/920

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOP CENM TSOSOICITATIONS

Tne above numbered solictation is amended as set forth in Itent 14 The flour and date soecohed for receipt of Offers is extended, is nor extended

Offers mist acenowledoe receipt of this amendment prior to the nour a00 sate specified in tne solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing metthods, (a) By completing

Items 8804d 15, 2n0 returning _______copies of the amendment, (b) By acenowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solictation ann amendment numbers FAILURE OP YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOP TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OP YOUR OFFlER If ny
virtue of this amendment you oesire to change an offer already submitted, sucn change may be maoe by telegram or letter, provided eaco telegram or letter makes reference
tomte solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnior to the opening hour and oate specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Nec Increase: $32,OO 000 10
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify allnonty THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER ND. IN ITEM 1DA

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appropriation dale. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specily type 0y modificafion 800 autnonty)

X FC E2 2~-22 locration of Suos (JADO 19894

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x, is not, is required to sign this document and return C copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OP AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UrF section headings. including solrcitation/icontract subject matter wnere feasible)I

-'e o:uror)se Or this icodificac or -s or olo-'caoe increnienoal fund-ono or. ro'e amou-no- Cl

-30,000,000.00 for ohe conoo-nued operations of the Tank Farms

T.:-ached to Modfic ation OSCreolacenent cace for Sec-olon B, Pace E-3, Sub--Sect_ r'E B.3

par agraph(a)Obiigatoon of Funds.

ibgare Amounto for coos mocorocacion.: $3,100,002.0C

ncrementa- Funded Amount cnanoed foon 21190, 284,2 39.68-c S1,2-20,284r 39.6

Accouano rode:

lonoonued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of tne document referenced in Item 9A cr1 D A as neretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

t5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tybe orpnntf 16,EA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnti)

Marc T. Mceisker

15B CDNTRACT7ORIOFFEROR Ii1SC DATE SIGNED 16BE UNITED STATES OP AMERICA 160,r DATE SIGNED

SogQnad-ure on Fole /0. 01

(Sigarure of oerses aumuonzed to sign j Sgaueo u~rinO~r

INEN 7540-D1-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 3d (REV, 10-83,
Previous edition unusable Prescribed oy GSA

PAR (48 CPR) 53,243



TjREFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE O
CONTINUATION SHEET DE-AC?'-08RVI14800/021I

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVCES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNW

ACOTCcode:

WRSBase Fn'

.-und 01250
Ammor Year 02

Allocee34

Reporting Entity 421301
Oh~ecc Class 25 202

Program 1110909
Project QQQ1489

WFC 0000000
Local Use 0000000
Ainouno : $30,000,000.00

Delivery Location Code: 00621

Richland Operations Offic--e

Ico acrnrenzo--- Energy
Richland Operations Off'ice
P.O. BOX 550, MSTN Al7-8O

Rlcl-and W.L 99352

FOB: lestinatiion

Period- of Performance: 06'20/2002 to093/21

NSN 7540-01-152-BD67 DPTIDNAL FORM 386 14-WE
Sponsored bv GSA
FAR (48 OFR) 53,110



Contract DE-AC27-08RVI4800
Modification 081

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14

Attachment

REPLACEMENT PAGE

Section B, Page B-3

(1 page total)



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 81

b. Sub-OLIN 4.2: Extended Demonstration Bulk Vitrification System
Operations;

c. Sub-OLIN 4.3: Supplemental Treatment Design
d. Sub-OLIN 4.4: Supplemental Treatment Construction and Operations
e. Sub-OLIN 4.5: Transuranic Tank Waste Treatment and Packaging.

(5) CL/N 5 - Early Feed and Operation of the WTP Low Activity Waste (LAW) Facility:

a. Sub-OLIN 5.1:- Tank Selection, Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed
Delivery Design,

b. Sub-OLIN 5.2: Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed Delivery Construction
and Operations,

c. Sub-OLIN 5.3 (moved to Sub-OLIN 3.4)
d. Sub-OLIN 5.4: LAW/BOF/LAB Operations.

(6) CL/N 6 - Pension and Welfare Plans:

a. Sub-OLIN 6.1: Hanford Employee Retirement and Benefit Plan
Management; and

b. Sub-OLIN 6.2: Legacy Pension and Benefit Plan Management.

(7) CL/N 7 - American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Workscope:-

a. Sub-OLIN 7.1: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 1.2 - Safe, Compliant
Operations;

b. Sub-OLIN 7.2: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 1.3 - Analytical
Laboratory Support;

c. Sub-OLIN 7.3:. ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.1 - Treatment
Planning, Waste Feed Delivery, and WTP Transition; and

d. Sub-OLIN 7.4: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.3 - Immobilized
High-Level Waste (IHLW) Storage and Shipping Facility Construction

e. Sub-OLIN 7.5: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.4 - Upgrade and
Operate the Effluent Treatment Facility (ETF).

f. Sub-OLIN 7.6: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 2.1 Single Shell Tank
(SST) Retrieval and Closure

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22 Limitation
of Funds, total funds in the amount of $1,250,284,239.68 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
the Notice to Proceed through September 30, 2013.

Of the total identified above, $323,855.000.00 in Recovery Act funds have been allotted
for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date
of this modification through September 30, 2011. (Subject to Section I clause 52.216-24
Limitation of Government Liability and $926,429,239.68 in non-Recovery Act funds are

B-3


	Pages from 080
	080



